

## **ST VIVEKANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL SADABAD**

## **MOST IMMEDIATE**

## Circular No.143/2024-25

Date: 5 Feb, 2025

## **APAAR ID GENERATION AND NAME CORRECTION GUIDELINES**

Dear Parents,

We are pleased to inform that 50% of the APAAR IDs for students have been successfully generated by the school. However, on a day-to day basis, the school continues to receive requests from parents regarding either the addition of surname/middle name/ or correction in name

Parents are requested to take a note of the school's course of action:

- Name change or correction will now be incorporated only upon the submission of a valid Aadhaar card as proof of the requested modification as per school record.
- Once the APAAR ID has been generated, no further changes will be made in the student's name and school records.

APAAR ID is a unique 12-digit identifier designed to consolidate students' academic and extracurricular records in a single secure digital platform. Integrated with the Digi Locker ecosystem, it allows student to store and access their achievements, exam results, learning outcomes, and participation in activities such as Olympiads, sprots, and skill training. This system also supports the "One Nation, One Student ID" initiative, ensuring continuity and accessibility throughout a student's educational journey.

We request all our parents to carefully verify the child's details and submit any necessary correction before the APAAR ID is being generated to avoid discrepancies in both school as well as CBSE records.

> Dr Jagdish Sharma (Principal) Kindness, Resilience, Respect

Distribution: School website, File